
Key Contract Terms 
 

 
Vendor/Contractor Name:   Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. (ERSI) 
 
Contract control number:   CE84013 
 
City’s contract manager:   Cindy Zec 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process?  Yes 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:   03/04/2008 - 03/03/2017 
 
Renewal terms: None 
 
Purpose: Provide software licensing, maintenance, professional services, and 
training on the Eris’s ArcGIS products.  This contract is a continuation of services 
provided by ESRI. 
   
 
Cost/value:  $2,189,305.00 
Amount added: $ 832,005.00 
 
 
Source of funds:   Operational (Technology Services, WMD, OED) 
 
• Benefit:  Continuation of licenses, maintenance and professional services on 

the ESRI products. 
 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:   30 days 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):   
N/A 
 
Location:   N/A 
 
Affected Council District:   N/A 
 


